

- William Olson, Chair
- JamieKnudsen
- Darcy Dale
- Shawn Farrell
- Rosemary Kennedy

Town of Hamilton Board of Selectmen* Monday, October 18, 2021

AGENDA

This Board of Selectmen meeting will be held via Zoom.

Join Zoom Meeting from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87220179579?pwd=QkYwTVhtTGdOV0pmVUJMZmpQSUo1dz09

Meeting ID: 872 2017 9579
Passcode: 495311
One tap mobile
+13017158592,,87220179579#,,,,*495311# US

7:00 p.m.	Call to order - Memorial Room
	Pledge of Allegiance
ANNOUNCEMENTS & BOARD OPENINGS	
	Board and Committee openings:
	 Finance and Advisory Committee –2 associates openings
	Conservation Commission – 2 openings
	Hamilton Historic District Commission – 1 opening
	Open Space Committee – 2 openings
	 Hamilton Planning Board associate member – 1 opening
	Hamilton Affordable Housing Trust – 1 opening
	 Hamilton Human Rights Commission - 1 opening (Housing Authority Rep.)
	Public Comment (3 minutes on topics not already on the agenda)
	Selectmen/Town Manager Reports
CONSENT AGENDA	
	Approve Minutes of Board of Selectmen meetings from August 23, 2021, August
	31, 2021 and September 7, 2021
	 Approve Request for temporary sign in front of COA
	 Approve request for Purple Heart Road Race sign at Patton Park
	 Approve Request for temporary road closure on Chebacco Road for November 6, 2021
	 Approve Request for ECTA Road Race on November 26, 2021
AGENDA	
7:15 p.m.	Approve Eagle Scout Project at Cutler Park – Vote
	 Approve appointment of David Perinchief to ZBA as full member – Vote
	Approve Change to Two Voting Precincts proposed by Town Clerk – Vote

- Approve Election Warrant for 4th District Essex Special Election offered by Town Clerk –Vote
- Approve one day liquor license for October 30, 2021 event at Patton Homestead
 Vote
- Review Draft Script for Special Town Meeting Discussion and Vote
- Review Memorandum of Agreement with Hamilton Conservation Commission for land at Patton Homestead – Discussion and Vote
- Review policy for serving of alcohol on Public Property Discussion and Vote
- Debrief and discussion of Unconscious Bias Workshop Discussion

Cemetery Deed No. 1217

*The Hamilton Board of Selectmen has voted to informally refer to itself as the Hamilton Selectboard, pending a vote of the Special Town Meeting in October, to formally change its name to Selectboard.